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INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEV GUINEA. 

No. of 1993. 

Customs Tariff (Amendment) Act 1993. 

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTION. 

Amendment of Schedule 1. 

SCHEDULE_ 



INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEV GUINEA. 

No. of 1993. 

AN ACT 

entitled 

Customs Tariff (Amendment) Act 1993, 

Being an Act to amend the Customs Tariff Act 1990, 

MADE by the National Parliament. 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 1. 
(1) Schedule 1 to the Principal Act is amended by repealing the 

description of goods and rate of duty of each of the Tariff numbers 
specified in the Schedule to this Act and replacing them with the 
description of goods and rate of duty specified opposite that Tariff 
number in the Schedule to this Act. 

(2) Where in the Schedule to this Act a rate of duty is specified 
in relation to a four figure Tariff number, that rate of duty applies 
to all items in Schedule I to the Principal Act commencing with these 
four figures and Schedule 1 to the Principal Act is amended accordingly. 

SCHEDULE_ 

Tariff No. Description of noods Rate of duty 

2207.10.00 Undenatured ethyl alcohol lOt 

2207.20.00 Denatured ethyl alcohol and other spirits lOt 

31.02 to 31.05 Mineral or chemical fertilizers Free 

3605.00.00 Matches 5 toea per box 
/book each 
containing not 
more than 60 
match sticks 

3606.10.00 Liquid or liquefied-gas fuels in 50% 
containers of a kind used for filling 
or re-filling cigarette or similar 
lighters and of a capacity not exceeding 
300 cubic cm 



Tariff No. 

3920.20.00 

3920.30.00 

3920.41.00 

3920.42.00 

3920.71.00 

3921.11. 00 

3921.12.00 

3921.14.00 

3921.19.00 

7210.41.00 

7310.21.00 

8419.19.00 

8507.10.00 

8707.90.00 

8716.39.00 

8716.80.00 

96.13 

Customs Tariff (Amendment) 

SCHEDULE_ (Cont. .. d) 

Description of Goods 

Polypropylene film and sheets 

Polystyrene film, sheets 

PVC film, sheets, rigid 

PVC film, sheets, flexible 

Film & sheets of regenerated cellulose 

Polystyrene film, sheets 

PVC film, sheets 

Film & sheets of regenerated cellulose 

Film & sheets of other plastics 

Corrugated steel sheets 

Cans which are to be closed by soldering 
or crimping 

Other solar water storage heaters 

Batteries for starting piston engines 

Other vehicles' bodies 

Other trailers and semitrailers, 
including Boat-trailers 

Other vehicles, including wheel-barrows 

Cigarette lighters and other lighters 

Rate of duty 

10~ 

10~ 

10~ 

10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

30% 

10% 

30% 

30% 

30% 

30% 

30% 

50% 
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